

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Policy document on environment and energy usage Certificate from the auditing agency.



Shree Devi Institute of Technology

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognised by AICTE)

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142

Phone: 0824 - 2254104, Website: www.sdc.ac.in E-mail: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com

Policy on Energy & Environmental Conservation

Policy Statement

Shree Devi Institute of Technology, our Energy & Environmental Conservation Policy initiative reflects our commitment to environmental protection and sustainability. By focusing on reducing energy consumption and enhancing efficiency, we aim to lower our carbon footprint and minimize environmental impact through renewable resources such as solar panels. This proactive approach ensures our operations are cost-effective, responsible, and environment friendly. Complementing this, the Environmental policy integrates sustainability with education to foster eco-friendly behaviours both on and off campus. As essential elements of our energy & environmental conservation policies, use of rainwater collection to minimize water usage and vermicompost to manage the organic waste sustainably. Together, these policies not only contribute to a safer and more secure campus environment but also play a crucial role in mitigating climate change and conserving natural resources.

Scope of the Policy

This regulation covers the academic area and canteen on the Shree Devi Institute of Technology campus as a whole.

Objectives

- Shree Devi Institute of Technology strives to reduce energy consumption by adopting energy-efficient technologies and renewable energy sources (solar panels).
- To enhance energy efficiency by upgrading infrastructure and systems to improve energy performance across campus facilities.



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



Shree Devi Institute of Technology

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognised by AICTE)

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142

Phone: 0824 - 2254104, Website: www.sdc.ac.in E-mail: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com

- To foster a culture of sustainability through education, awareness campaigns, and community involvement.
- To implement cost-effective solutions that deliver significant savings while meeting the Institute's energy requirements.
- To foster continuous improvement by seeking innovative technologies and solutions to advance energy conservation goals and operational efficiency.
- To integrate sustainability into the curriculum and encourage students in environmental research and projects.

Principal

(Dr. K.E.Prakash) Principal SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANGALORE



A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Environment Audit Certificate:





A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Energy Audit Certificate:



ENERGY AUDIT

Academic Year 2022 - 2025



This is to certify that

SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Mangalore, Karnataka

has achieved the energy uses standards for the learning spaces with least impact on environment during the Green College Audit - 2022 - 25.

This Certificate is issued on the bases of Green College Audit Report 2022 - 25



Special Consultative Status with the conomic and Social Council of United Nations from 2021

In Association





Director Green Mentors











